assets less its total liabilities, after giving effect to the declaration and
payment of the estimated S Corporation Distribution and the estimated increase
in its net deferred income tax liability resulting from the termination of the
Company's S corporation status, divided by the total number of shares of Common
Stock outstanding. After giving effect to (i) the sale of the 1,562,500 shares
of Common Stock offered by the Company hereby at an assumed initial public
offering price of $16.00 per share and after deducting the estimated
underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by the Company,
(ii) the declaration and payment of the Dividend and (iii) the receipt of
payments of $521,000 on notes receivable from stockholders, the adjusted pro
forma net tangible book value of the Company as of November 29, 1997 would have
been $24,415,000, or $3.02 per share of Common Stock. This represents an
immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $2.42 per share to
existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book
value of $12.98 per share to purchasers of Common Stock in the Offering. The
following table illustrates the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value
per share to new investors:

   Assumed initial public offering price per share.....   $ 16.00
   Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of November 29,   $  0.60
   1997..... 
   Increase per share attributable to new investors.....   2.42
   -------
   Adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share after the   3.02
   Offering..... 
   -------
   Dilution per share to new investors.....   $ 12.98
   =======

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of November 29,
1997, the number of shares of Common Stock purchased from the Company, the total
consideration paid and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders
and new investors, assuming an initial public offering price of $16.00 per
share, before deducting the estimated underwriting discount and estimated
offering expenses payable by the Company:

   SHARES PURCHASED   TOTAL CONSIDERATION   AVERAGE

[…]

as adjusted to reflect the sale by the Company and the Selling Stockholders of
the shares of Common Stock offered by this Prospectus by (i) each person known
by the Company to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the
Common Stock, (ii) each of the Company's directors, (iii) each of the Company's
executive officers, (iv) all directors and executive officers of the Company as
a group and (v) each Selling Stockholder.

   SHARES BENEFICIALLY   SHARES TO BE
   OWNED PRIOR TO   NUMBER OF   BENEFICIALLY OWNED
   OFFERING(1)   SHARES TO   AFTER OFFERING(1)
   ------------------------   BE   ----------------------
   NAME   NUMBER   PERCENT(2)   OFFERED   NUMBER   PERCENT(3)
- -----------------------------------------  ---------   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------

5% STOCKHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND
  EXECUTIVE OFFICERS:
Franklin M. Fisher(4)(5).....   653,588   10.0%   75,170   578,418   7.2%
James C. Burrows(4).....   620,256   9.5   --   620,256   7.7
Steven C. Salop(4)(6).....   585,000   9.0   52,000   533,000   6.6
Firoze E. Katrak(4)(7).....   438,100   6.7   50,398   387,702   4.8
Rowland T. Moriarty(4)(8).....   410,800   6.3   41,080   369,720   4.6
William B. Burnett(9).....   312,000   4.8   31,200   280,800   3.5
Carl Kaysen(10).....   67,600   1.0   7,782   59,818   *
Laurel E. Morrison.....   26,000   *   --   26,000   *
All directors and executive officers as a
  group (7 persons)(11).....  2,528,344   38.8%   205,630   2,322,714   28.7%
OTHER SELLING STOCKHOLDERS(12):
Richard S. Ruback.....   312,000   4.8%   31,200   280,800   3.5%
Jagdish C. Agarwal.....   208,000   3.2   23,928   184,072   2.3
Thomas R. Overstreet.....   208,000   3.2   23,928   184,072   2.3
Alan R. Willens.....   188,188   2.9   21,650   166,538   2.1
Stanley M. Besen.....   182,000   2.8   20,938   161,062   2.0
Michael A. Kemp.....   182,000   2.8   20,938   161,062   2.0
Bridger M. Mitchell.....   182,000   2.8   20,938   161,062   2.0
Deloris R. Wright.....   182,000   2.8   20,938   161,062   2.0
Raju Patel(13).....   130,000   2.0   14,958   115,042   1.4
Daniel Brand.....   119,600   1.8   13,762   105,838   1.3
Steven R. Brenner.....   119,600   1.8   13,762   105,838   1.3
George C. Eads.....   119,600   1.8   13,762   105,838   1.3
W. David Montgomery.....   119,600   1.8   13,762   105,838   1.3
Gary L. Roberts.....   119,600   1.8   13,762   105,838   1.3
Louis L. Wilde.....   119,600   1.8   13,762   105,838   1.3
Stephen H. Kalos.....   104,000   1.6   11,968   92,032   1.1
C. Christopher Maxwell.....   104,000   1.6   11,968   92,032   1.1
Robert M. Spann.....   104,000   1.6   11,968   92,032   1.1
John R. Woodbury.....   104,000   1.6   11,968   92,032   1.1
Monica G. Noether.....   98,800   1.5   11,370   87,430   1.1
Robert J. Larner and Anne M. Larner.....   89,700   1.4   10,324   79,376   *
Joen E. Greenwood.....   88,608   1.4   10,198   78,410   *
William R. Hughes.....   78,000   1.2   8,978   69,022   *
Gregory K. Bell.....   65,000   *   3,900   61,100   *
Paul R. Milgrom.....   52,000   *   5,200   46,800   *
Douglas R. Bohi.....   26,000   *   2,998   23,002   *

   42

   44

- ---------------

* Less than one percent.

(1)  The persons named in this table have sole voting and investment power with
   respect to the shares listed, except as otherwise indicated. The inclusion
   of shares listed as beneficially owned does not constitute an admission of
   beneficial ownership. The description of shares owned after the Offering
   assumes none of the listed stockholders will purchase additional shares in
   the Offering.

(2)  The total number of shares of Common Stock outstanding as of February 20,